INVITATION FOR BIDS
SCHOOL ST, DOYLE ST, HANCOCK ST
THE CITY OF LAWRENCE
SUBMISSION DATE:

January 10, 2023 11AM

Listed below are the names of all bidders and the amounts of their bids to provide Transportation Improvements
for the City of Lawrence. The undersigned declare under penalties of perjury that this is a complete and

accurate list of all bids opened in the presence of the Chief Procurement Officer.
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Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount

Tasco Construction Inc. $969,591.00 total bid price
92 Stony Rd. MASSDOT prequalified
Belmont, MA 02478

Newport $781,111.80 total bid price
145 Temple St. MASSDOT prequalified
Nashua, NH 03060

[.W. Harding Construction Co. Inc. $966,085.05 total bid price
354 Pleasant St. MASSDOT prequalified
West Bridgewater, MA 02379

U.E.L. Contractors Inc. $1,041,610.80 total bid price
65 Parker St. MASSDOT prequalified
Clinton, MA 01510

PJ Keating Company $957,294.25 total bid price
998 Reservoir Road MASSDOT prequalified

Lunenburg, MA 01462

JJ Phelan & Sons $916,470.20 total bid price
129 Lumber Lane MASSDOT prequalified
Tewksbury, MA 01876



INVITATION FOR BIDS
SCHOOL ST, DOYLE ST, HANCOCK ST
THE CITY OF LAWRENCE
SUBMISSION DATE:

January 10, 2023 11AM

Listed below are the names of all bidders and the amounts of their bids to provide Intersection Improvements
for the City of Lawrence. The undersigned declare under penalties of perjury that this is a complete and

accurate list of all bids opened in the presence of the Chief Procurement Officer.
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School, Doyle st, Hancock St Intersection Improvements Bid Opening 01/10/2023

Name (FIRST & LAST)

Company/Organization/Group

Contact Number

Contact Email
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» maSSDOT City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified

l Massachusetts Department of Transportation Contractors

Highway Division

Prequallfcatlon Unit

Currently Prequalified Contractors in the following class(es) of work:

Highway - Construction

With a minimum MassDOT Single Class of Work Limit of: $748,485.00
Company Expiration Date
AAWILL CORP 04/30/2023
AF AMORELLO & SONS INC 05/31/2023
A MARTINS & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 02/28/2023
ARBELLIINC 07/31/2023
A SERV/|DONE INC 11/30/2023
AETNA BRIDGE COMPANY 08/31/2023
AJ VIRGILIO CONSTRUCTION INC 01/31/2024
ALBANESE BROTHERS INC 05/31/2023
ALBAINESE D & S,INC. 04/30/2023
ALLIED PAVING CORP 11/30/2023
AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY 01/31/2023
ANGELO D PAOLINIJR 12/31/2023
AQUA\ | INE UTILITY INC 07/31/2023
ARCQO EXCAVATORS INC 05/31/2023
ARGWUS CONSTRUCTION CORP 02/28/2023
AROL_p CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 05/31/2023
B&VW PAVING AND LANDSCAPING LLC 05/31/2023
BALT AZAR CONTRACTORS INC 10/31/2023
BARL_ETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC 04/30/2023
BARL_ETTA-LYNCH CHARLTON JV 01/31/2023
BELL_ gFLYNNLLC 04/30/2023
BIS=K0 CONTRACTING CORP 11/30/2023
BITC oONCORP 09/30/2023
BLU & p/AMOND EQUIPMENT CO LLC 03/31/2023
BOMNID cIVIL & UTILITY CONSTRUCTION INC 05/31/2023
BOF GES CONSTRUCTION INC 04/30/2023
BRCO X INDUSTRIES 12/31/2023
BUSS BY CONSTRUCTION CO INC 05/31/2023
C & A CONSTRUCTION CO 08/31/2023
C = CONSTRUCTION INC 10/31/2023
C NI_AUGHTON CORP 09/30/2023
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City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified
Contractors

Company

CARACAS CONSTRUCTION CORP
CARDI CORPORATION

CARUSO AND MCGOVERN
CEDRONE TRUCKING

CELCO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

CENTURY PAVING & CONST CORP
CHARLES CONTRACTING CO INC

CHARTER CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC
CICCONI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO INC

CJP & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
CLAYTON DAVENPORT TRUCKING INC
COASTLINE CONSTRUCTION CORP

COMMONWEALTH CONSTR & UTILITIES INC

CRESTVIEW CONST & TRUCKING INC
D & MCIVIL INC

D A COLLINS CONSTRUCTION CO IN
D R BILLINGS INC

D W WHITE CONSTRUCTION INC
D&R GENERAL CONTRACTING
DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTR CORP
DALLESSANDRO CORP

DANIEL OCONNELLS SONS INC
DAVID G ROACH & SONS INC
DEFELICE CORPORATION
DELSIGNORE BLACKTOP PAVING ING
E H PERKINS CONSTRUCTION INC
E J PAVING CO INC

ET&LCORP

ELLINGWQOD GONSTRUCTICN INC
EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC
FED CORP

FLEMING BROS INC

FRANCIS P REILLY & SONS INC
FRED DEROMA & SON INC

G GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO ING

CMS004 - Report Date: 1/10/2023 7.04 AM

Expiration Date

09/30/2023
11/30/2023
02/28/2023
03/31/2023
06/30/2023
03/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
11/30/2023
02/28/2023
10/31/2023
04/30/2023
08/31/2023
11/30/2023
03/31/2023
086/30/2023
05/31/2023
03/31/2023
07/31/2023
06/30/2023
056/31/2023
07/31/2023
11/30/2023
05/31/2023
06/30/2023
08/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
03/31/2023
05/31/2023
08/31/2023
02/28/2023
05/31/2023
09/30/2023
06/30/2023
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City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified

Contractors

Company

G LOPES CONSTRUCTION INC
GAGLIARDUCCI CONSTRUCTION INC
GARLAND CONSTRUCTION CORP
GEELEHER ENTERPRISES INC
GEG CONSTRUCTION INC
GEORGE R. CAIRNS & SONS, INC.
GERBER CONSTRUCTION INC
GMI ASPHALT LLC

GOMES CONSTRUCTION CO INC
GRAVITY CONSTRUCTION INC
GTA COINC

H M NUNES & SONS CONST INC
HALMAR INTERNATIONAL
HOLCIM-NER INC

| WHARDING CONST CO INC

J APOLITO & SON INC

J BATES AND SON LLC

J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO
JHLYNCH & SONS INC

J H MAXYMILLIAN INC

J L CONSTRUCTION CORP

J L RAYMAAKERS & SONS INC

J MARCHESE & SONS INC

J TROPEANO INC

J&J CONTRACTORS INC

J. DERENZO CO.

J. MASTERSON CONSTRUCTION CORP
J.J. PHELAN & SON CO. INC.
JACK GONCALVES & SONS INC
JAMCO EXCAVATORS LLC
JAMES W. FLETT CO., INC.

JOHN ROCCHIO CORPORATION
JOHNSON BROS CORPORATION A SOUTHLAND CO
JONES CONTRACTING INC
JOSEPH P CARDILLO& SON INC

CMS004 - Report Date: 1/10/2023 7:04 AM

Expiration Date
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
06/30/2023
03/31/2023
01/31/2023
08/31/2023
01/31/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
03/31/2023
09/30/2023
09/30/2023
06/30/2023
02/28/2023
05/31/2023
08/31/2023
11/30/2023
06/30/2023
05/31/2023
03/31/2023
09/30/2023
06/30/2023
09/30/2023
06/30/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
08/31/2023
04/30/2023
01/31/2023
06/30/2023
10/31/2023
12/31/2023
02/28/2023
10/31/2023

Page 3 of 7



City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified

Contractors

Company

JRD INC

JUDLAU CONTRACTING INC

JW DUBIS & SONS INC

K R REZENDES INC

K5 CORPORATION

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO

KJS LLC

KODIAK CORP

KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.

L B CORPORATION

LAL CONSTRUCTION CO INC
LAWRENCE LYNCH CORP

LAZARO PAVING CORP

LORUSSO CORPORATION

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS INC
LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO INC
M.C.E. DIRTWORKS INC

MACKAY CONST SERVICES INC
MANAFORT BROTHERS INC

MARIO SUSI & SON INC

MARION EXCAVATING CO, INC.
MAROIS BROS, INC.

MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC

MASS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION INC
MASS-WEST CONSTRUCTION INC
MASSACHUSETTS BROKEN STONE COMPANY
MATHER CORPORATION

MATHIAS CORPORATION

MCCOURT CONSTRUCTION CO INC
MCIVER BROTHERS GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC
MDR CONSTRUCTION CO INC
MEDEIROS & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC
MENINNO CONSTRUCTION CO INC
METRC EQUIPMENT CORP

MIG CORPORATION

CMS004 - Repori Date: 1/10/2023 7.04 AM

Expiration Date
10/31/2023
11/30/2023
05/31/2023
08/31/2023
07/31/2023
06/30/2023
09/30/2023
05/31/2023
10/31/2023
03/31/2023
08/31/2023
07/31/2023
01/31/2023
07/31/2023
04/30/2023
07/31/2023
09/30/2023
02/28/2023
08/31/2023
06/30/2023
01/31/2024
05/31/2023
07/31/2023
07/31/2023
08/31/2023

© 03/31/2023
09/30/2023
10/31/2023
11/30/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
04/30/2023
12/31/2023
06/30/2023
05/31/2023
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City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified

Contractors

Company

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

MORAIS CONCRETE SERVICE INC
MORIARTY & SONS INC

MOUNTAIN VIEW LANDSCAPES AND
MURRAY PAVING & RECLAMATION IN
N CIBOTTI INC

N GRANESE & SONS INC
NARRAGANSETT IMPROVEMENT COMPA
NEL CORPORATION

NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC
NEWPORT CONSTRUCTION CORP

NJR CONSTRUCTION LLC

NOCELLA LANDSCAPING & PAVING
NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE LLC
O & G INDUSTRIES INC

ONYX CORPORATION

P A LANDERS INC

P GIOIOSO & SONS INC

P J ALBERT INC

PACELLA ENTERPRISES INC
PAGANELLI CONSTRUCTION CORP
PALMER PAVING CORP

PIOPPI CONSTRUCTION INC

PJ KEATING COMPANY

PRECISE PAVING INC.

RAD CORP

R AND D SITE DEVELOPMENT LLC

R BATES & SONS INC

R J GABRIEL CONSTRUCTION CO

R S AUDLEY INC

R ZOPPO CORP

RAFFERTY FINE GRADING INC
RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
REED & REED, INC

REVOLI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

CMS004 - Report Date: 1/10/2023 7.04 AM

Expiration Date
04/30/2023
01/31/2023
03/31/2023
02/28/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
11/30/2023
06/30/2023
03/31/2023
08/31/2023
06/30/2023
11/30/2023
02/28/2023
12/31/2023
10/31/2023
12/31/2023
03/31/2023
08/31/2023
09/30/2023
03/31/2023
10/31/2023
09/30/2023
06/30/2023
05/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
08/31/2023
07/31/2023
12/31/2023
02/28/2023
07/31/2023
04/30/2023
03/31/2023
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City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified
Contractors

Company

RFS CORP

RICCIARDI BROS INC

RICHARDS CORPORATION
RICON CONSTRUCTION LLC
RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC

RIFENBURG CONTRACTING CORPORATION

RJV CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
ROBERT B OUR CO INC

ROCHESTER BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS
S U R CONSTRUCTION WEST INC

S&R CORPORATION

SEA & SHORE CONTRACTING INC
SKANSKA USA CIVIL NORTHEAST INC
SPS NEW ENGLAND INC

SUNSHINE PAVING CORPORATION
SWANK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC
T FORD COMPANY INC

T L EDWARDS INC

TASCO CONSTRUCTION INC

TAYLOR DAVIS LANDSCAPE CO

THE DOW CO INC

THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP
THE MIDDLESEX CORP

TRI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
TULLY CONSTRUCTION CORP

UEL CONTRACTORS INC

UNIFIED CONTRACTING INC
VARANDAS & SONS CONTRUCTION INC
VICTOR-BRANDON CORP

W M SCHULTZ CONSTRUCTION INC
WALSH CONTRACTING CORP
WARNER BROS LLC

WES CONSTRUCTION CORP
WESTERN EARTHWORKS LLC

CMS004 - Report Date: 1/10/2023 7:04 AM

Expiration Date

07/31/2023
08/31/2023
12/31/2023
01/31/2024
11/30/2023
01/31/2023
05/31/2023
04/30/2023
01/31/2023
03/31/2023
07/31/2023
04/30/2023
06/30/2023
07/31/2023
01/31/2023
05/31/2023
07/31/2023
08/31/2023
09/30/2023
01/31/2023
06/30/2023
09/30/2023
12/31/2023
06/30/2023
01/31/2023
05/31/2023
09/30/2023
03/31/2023
06/30/2023
11/30/2023
06/30/2023
03/31/2023
09/30/2023
04/30/2023
12/31/2023
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City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified

Contractors
Company Expiration Date
WM J KELLER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CORP 02/28/2023

CMS004 - Report Date: 1/10/2023 7:04 AM Page 7 of 7



