

INVITATION FOR BIDS
SCHOOL ST, DOYLE ST, HANCOCK ST
THE CITY OF LAWRENCE
SUBMISSION DATE:
January 10, 2023 11AM

Listed below are the names of all bidders and the amounts of their bids to provide Transportation Improvements for the City of Lawrence. The undersigned declare under penalties of perjury that this is a complete and accurate list of all bids opened in the presence of the Chief Procurement Officer.

<u>Bidder Name and Address</u>	<u>Bid Amount</u>
Tasco Construction Inc. 92 Stony Rd. Belmont, MA 02478	\$969,591.00 total bid price MASSDOT prequalified
Newport 145 Temple St. Nashua, NH 03060	\$781,111.80 total bid price MASSDOT prequalified
I.W. Harding Construction Co. Inc. 354 Pleasant St. West Bridgewater, MA 02379	\$966,085.05 total bid price MASSDOT prequalified
U.E.L. Contractors Inc. 65 Parker St. Clinton, MA 01510	\$1,041,610.80 total bid price MASSDOT prequalified
PJ Keating Company 998 Reservoir Road Lunenburg, MA 01462	\$957,294.25 total bid price MASSDOT prequalified
JJ Phelan & Sons 129 Lumber Lane Tewksbury, MA 01876	\$916,470.20 total bid price MASSDOT prequalified

INVITATION FOR BIDS
SCHOOL ST, DOYLE ST, HANCOCK ST
THE CITY OF LAWRENCE
SUBMISSION DATE:
January 10, 2023 11AM

Listed below are the names of all bidders and the amounts of their bids to provide Intersection Improvements for the City of Lawrence. The undersigned declare under penalties of perjury that this is a complete and accurate list of all bids opened in the presence of the Chief Procurement Officer.

Bidder Name and Address

Bid Amount

TASCO Construction INC
92 Stony RD Belmont MA

\$9,69,591.00

Newport
145 Temple St, Nashua NH

\$781,111.80

I W Harding Co
354 Pleasant St Bridgewater MA

\$966,085.05

VEL Contractors
605 Parker St Clinton MA

\$1,041,610.80

PJ Keating Co
998 Reservoir Rd Lunenburg MA

\$ 957,294.25

TJ Phelan & Son
120 Lumber Lane Fessenden MA

\$) 916,410.20

By: Jannelly Martinez
By: Myanna Theof

MCPPO

By: Deejay T. Turner
Witness

School, Doyle st, Hancock St Intersection Improvements Bid Opening 01/10/2023

Currently Prequalified Contractors in the following class(es) of work:

Highway - Construction

With a minimum MassDOT Single Class of Work Limit of: **\$748,485.00**

Company	Expiration Date
A A WILL CORP	04/30/2023
A F AMORELLO & SONS INC	05/31/2023
A MARTINS & SON CONSTRUCTION INC	02/28/2023
A R BELLI INC	07/31/2023
A SERVIDONE INC	11/30/2023
AETNA BRIDGE COMPANY	08/31/2023
AJ VIRGILIO CONSTRUCTION INC	01/31/2024
ALBANESE BROTHERS INC	05/31/2023
ALBANESE D & S, INC.	04/30/2023
ALLIED PAVING CORP	11/30/2023
AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY	01/31/2023
ANGELO D PAOLINI JR	12/31/2023
AQUA LINE UTILITY INC	07/31/2023
ARCO EXCAVATORS INC	05/31/2023
ARGUS CONSTRUCTION CORP	02/28/2023
AROLD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	05/31/2023
B&W PAVING AND LANDSCAPING LLC	05/31/2023
BALTAZAR CONTRACTORS INC	10/31/2023
BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	04/30/2023
BARLETTA-LYNCH CHARLTON JV	01/31/2023
BELL & FLYNN LLC	04/30/2023
BISZKO CONTRACTING CORP	11/30/2023
BITCON CORP	09/30/2023
BLUE DIAMOND EQUIPMENT CO LLC	03/31/2023
BOND CIVIL & UTILITY CONSTRUCTION INC	05/31/2023
BORGES CONSTRUCTION INC	04/30/2023
BROX INDUSTRIES	12/31/2023
BUSHBY CONSTRUCTION CO INC	05/31/2023
C & A CONSTRUCTION CO	08/31/2023
C C CONSTRUCTION INC	10/31/2023
CNAUGHTON CORP	09/30/2023

City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified Contractors

Company	Expiration Date
CARACAS CONSTRUCTION CORP	09/30/2023
CARDI CORPORATION	11/30/2023
CARUSO AND MCGOVERN	02/28/2023
CEDRONE TRUCKING	03/31/2023
CELCO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	06/30/2023
CENTURY PAVING & CONST CORP	03/31/2023
CHARLES CONTRACTING CO INC	10/31/2023
CHARTER CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC	10/31/2023
CICCONI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	11/30/2023
CJP & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	02/28/2023
CLAYTON DAVENPORT TRUCKING INC	10/31/2023
COASTLINE CONSTRUCTION CORP	04/30/2023
COMMONWEALTH CONSTR & UTILITIES INC	08/31/2023
CRESTVIEW CONST & TRUCKING INC	11/30/2023
D & M CIVIL INC	03/31/2023
D A COLLINS CONSTRUCTION CO IN	06/30/2023
D R BILLINGS INC	05/31/2023
D W WHITE CONSTRUCTION INC	03/31/2023
D&R GENERAL CONTRACTING	07/31/2023
DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTR CORP	06/30/2023
DALLESSANDRO CORP	05/31/2023
DANIEL OCONNELLS SONS INC	07/31/2023
DAVID G ROACH & SONS INC	11/30/2023
DEFELICE CORPORATION	05/31/2023
DELSIGNORE BLACKTOP PAVING INC	06/30/2023
E H PERKINS CONSTRUCTION INC	08/31/2023
E J PAVING CO INC	12/31/2023
E T & L CORP	12/31/2023
ELLINGWOOD CONSTRUCTION INC	03/31/2023
EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC	05/31/2023
FED CORP	08/31/2023
FLEMING BROS INC	02/28/2023
FRANCIS P REILLY & SONS INC	05/31/2023
FRED DEROMA & SON INC	09/30/2023
G GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO INC	06/30/2023

City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified Contractors

Company	Expiration Date
G LOPEZ CONSTRUCTION INC	11/30/2023
GAGLIARDUCCI CONSTRUCTION INC	11/30/2023
GARLAND CONSTRUCTION CORP	11/30/2023
GEELEHER ENTERPRISES INC	06/30/2023
GEG CONSTRUCTION INC	03/31/2023
GEORGE R. CAIRNS & SONS, INC.	01/31/2023
GERBER CONSTRUCTION INC	08/31/2023
GMI ASPHALT LLC	01/31/2023
GOMES CONSTRUCTION CO INC	06/30/2023
GRAVITY CONSTRUCTION INC	06/30/2023
GTA CO INC	03/31/2023
H M NUNES & SONS CONST INC	09/30/2023
HALMAR INTERNATIONAL	09/30/2023
HOLCIM-NER INC	06/30/2023
I W HARDING CONST CO INC	02/28/2023
J A POLITICO & SON INC	05/31/2023
J BATES AND SON LLC	08/31/2023
J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO	11/30/2023
J H LYNCH & SONS INC	06/30/2023
J H MAXYMIILLIAN INC	05/31/2023
J L CONSTRUCTION CORP	03/31/2023
J L RAYMAAKERS & SONS INC	09/30/2023
J MARCHESE & SONS INC	06/30/2023
J TROPEANO INC	09/30/2023
J&J CONTRACTORS INC	06/30/2023
J. DERENZO CO.	02/28/2023
J. MASTERSON CONSTRUCTION CORP	02/28/2023
J.J. PHELAN & SON CO. INC.	08/31/2023
JACK GONCALVES & SONS INC	04/30/2023
JAMCO EXCAVATORS LLC	01/31/2023
JAMES W. FLETT CO., INC.	06/30/2023
JOHN ROCCHIO CORPORATION	10/31/2023
JOHNSON BROS CORPORATION A SOUTHLAND CO	12/31/2023
JONES CONTRACTING INC	02/28/2023
JOSEPH P CARDILLO& SON INC	10/31/2023

City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified Contractors

Company	Expiration Date
JRD INC	10/31/2023
JUDLAU CONTRACTING INC	11/30/2023
JW DUBIS & SONS INC	05/31/2023
K R REZENDES INC	08/31/2023
K5 CORPORATION	07/31/2023
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO	06/30/2023
KJS LLC	09/30/2023
KODIAK CORP	05/31/2023
KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	10/31/2023
L B CORPORATION	03/31/2023
LAL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	08/31/2023
LAWRENCE LYNCH CORP	07/31/2023
LAZARO PAVING CORP	01/31/2023
LORUSSO CORPORATION	07/31/2023
LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS INC	04/30/2023
LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO INC	07/31/2023
M.C.E. DIRTWORKS INC	09/30/2023
MACKAY CONST SERVICES INC	02/28/2023
MANAFORT BROTHERS INC	08/31/2023
MARIO SUSI & SON INC	06/30/2023
MARION EXCAVATING CO, INC.	01/31/2024
MAROIS BROS, INC.	05/31/2023
MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	07/31/2023
MASS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION INC	07/31/2023
MASS-WEST CONSTRUCTION INC	08/31/2023
MASSACHUSETTS BROKEN STONE COMPANY	03/31/2023
MATHER CORPORATION	09/30/2023
MATHIAS CORPORATION	10/31/2023
MCCOURT CONSTRUCTION CO INC	11/30/2023
MCIVER BROTHERS GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC	03/31/2023
MDR CONSTRUCTION CO INC	03/31/2023
MEDEIROS & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC	04/30/2023
MENINNO CONSTRUCTION CO INC	12/31/2023
METRO EQUIPMENT CORP	06/30/2023
MIG CORPORATION	05/31/2023

City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified Contractors

Company	Expiration Date
MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC	04/30/2023
MORAIS CONCRETE SERVICE INC	01/31/2023
MORIARTY & SONS INC	03/31/2023
MOUNTAIN VIEW LANDSCAPES AND	02/28/2023
MURRAY PAVING & RECLAMATION IN	12/31/2023
N CIBOTTI INC	12/31/2023
N GRANESE & SONS INC	11/30/2023
NARRAGANSETT IMPROVEMENT COMPA	06/30/2023
NEL CORPORATION	03/31/2023
NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	08/31/2023
NEWPORT CONSTRUCTION CORP	06/30/2023
NJR CONSTRUCTION LLC	11/30/2023
NOCELLA LANDSCAPING & PAVING	02/28/2023
NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE LLC	12/31/2023
O & G INDUSTRIES INC	10/31/2023
ONYX CORPORATION	12/31/2023
P A LANDERS INC	03/31/2023
P GIOIOSO & SONS INC	08/31/2023
P J ALBERT INC	09/30/2023
PACELLA ENTERPRISES INC	03/31/2023
PAGANELLI CONSTRUCTION CORP	10/31/2023
PALMER PAVING CORP	09/30/2023
PIOSSI CONSTRUCTION INC	06/30/2023
PJ KEATING COMPANY	05/31/2023
PRECISE PAVING INC.	01/31/2023
R A D CORP	01/31/2023
R AND D SITE DEVELOPMENT LLC	02/28/2023
R BATES & SONS INC	02/28/2023
R J GABRIEL CONSTRUCTION CO	08/31/2023
R S AUDLEY INC	07/31/2023
R ZOPPO CORP	12/31/2023
RAFFERTY FINE GRADING INC	02/28/2023
RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	07/31/2023
REED & REED, INC	04/30/2023
REVOLI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	03/31/2023

City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified Contractors

Company	Expiration Date
RFS CORP	07/31/2023
RICCIARDI BROS INC	08/31/2023
RICHARDS CORPORATION	12/31/2023
RICON CONSTRUCTION LLC	01/31/2024
RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC	11/30/2023
RIFENBURG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	01/31/2023
RJV CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	05/31/2023
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC	04/30/2023
ROBERT B OUR CO INC	01/31/2023
ROCHESTER BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS	03/31/2023
S U R CONSTRUCTION WEST INC	07/31/2023
S&R CORPORATION	04/30/2023
SEA & SHORE CONTRACTING INC	06/30/2023
SKANSKA USA CIVIL NORTHEAST INC	07/31/2023
SPS NEW ENGLAND INC	01/31/2023
SUNSHINE PAVING CORPORATION	05/31/2023
SWANK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	07/31/2023
T FORD COMPANY INC	08/31/2023
T L EDWARDS INC	09/30/2023
TASCO CONSTRUCTION INC	01/31/2023
TAYLOR DAVIS LANDSCAPE CO	06/30/2023
THE DOW CO INC	09/30/2023
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP	12/31/2023
THE MIDDLESEX CORP	06/30/2023
TRI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	01/31/2023
TULLY CONSTRUCTION CORP	05/31/2023
UEL CONTRACTORS INC	09/30/2023
UNIFIED CONTRACTING INC	03/31/2023
VARANDAS & SONS CONTRUCTION INC	06/30/2023
VICTOR-BRANDON CORP	11/30/2023
W M SCHULTZ CONSTRUCTION INC	06/30/2023
WALSH CONTRACTING CORP	03/31/2023
WARNER BROS LLC	09/30/2023
WES CONSTRUCTION CORP	04/30/2023
WESTERN EARTHWORKS LLC	12/31/2023

City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified Contractors

Company	Expiration Date
WM J KELLER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CORP	02/28/2023